III. PRECISION SHUNT NETWORKS
Type Resistance Power Temperature Tolerance Stability Page
Range max. Coefficient
Precision-Networks
FPN  FHN 0R01 ... 90R 30 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1% 71
FPN 3-4916
FHN 3-5426
FHN 3-6819 0R01 ... 90R 20 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1% 74

FPN 7-6516 A R025 - R075 - R15 - R25 - R50 - 1R5 - 2R5
(Detailed drawings and applications see the following pages.)
HOW TO ORDER
FPN 3-4916 A 0.1% R01-R09-R90
FHN 3-5426 C 0.1% R09-R90-9R0
FPN 4-5716 B 0.1% R010-R090-R900-9R00
FHN 4-6426 C 0.5% R10-R90-9R0-90R
FPN 5-4818 A 0.1% R010-R090-R900-9R00-90R0
FHN 6-8525 K 1.0% R025-R075-R15-R75-1R5-7R5
FPN 7-6516 A 0.1% R025-R075-R15-R25-R50-1R5-2R5
FPN  FHN
        Willow Technologies Ltd. Shawlands Court, Newchapel Road, Lingfield, Surrey, RH7 6BL, UK
Tel. + 44 (0) 1342 835234, Fax. + 44 (0) 1342 834306, e-mail sales@willow.co.uk web www.willow.co.uk
	Precision-Networks
	FPN  FHN 0R01 ... 90R 30 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1%
	FPN 3-4916 FHN 3-5426 FHN 3-6819 0R01 ... 90R 20 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1%
	FPN 4-5716 FHN 4-6426 FHN 4-7819 0R01 ... 90R 20 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1%
	FPN 5-4818 0R01 ... 90R 2 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1%
	FPN 7-6516 0R025 ... 2R5 2 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1%
	FHN 4-8526 FHN 6-8526 0R01 ... 9R 30 Watt ± 15ppm/K 0.1% 0.1%